

Skyway Towers Announces \$65 Million Growth Financing

June 21, 2011 - Skyway Towers, LLC announced today that it has completed a \$65,000,000 debt facility with Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group. The Senior Credit Facility will allow Skyway Towers to continue the growth of its tower portfolio throughout the U.S.

Skyway owns more than 250 multi-tenant broadband towers nationwide, from Maine to Hawaii, including recently constructed suburban and urban towers in the Washington DC/Baltimore/Virginia, Philadelphia, New York, Los Angeles, Dallas, Houston, Atlanta, Tampa/Orlando and Detroit metropolitan markets.

Skyway's Senior Vice President Eric P. Bondurant stated, "We are pleased to obtain this financing commitment from Goldman Sachs, which will support our mission to continue to offer the highest quality customer service and speed to market for our national wireless carrier partners."

Skyway Towers, LLC is a Delaware Limited Liability Company headquartered in Tampa, Florida.